MISSOURI

&

University of
Science & Technology

MIDWEST EXCHANGE FEE SCHEDULE
SUMMER SEMESTER 2013

MIDWEST EXCHANGE RATE - UNDERGRADUATE
INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY ACTIVITY HEALTH SERVICE
CREDIT HOURS  TUITION FEE FACILITY FEE FEE TOTAL FEES
1 $ 411.00 $ 13.60 $ 2736 $ 43.00 $ 494.96
2 $ 822.00 $ 27.20 5472 $ 43.00 $ 946.92
3 $ 1,233.00 $ 40.80 82.08 $ 43.00 $ 1,398.88
4 $ 1,644.00 $ 54.40 109.44 $ 43.00 $ 1,850.84
5 $ 2,055.00 $ 68.00 136.80 $ 43.00 $ 2,302.80
6 $ 2,466.00 $ 81.60 136.80 $ 43.00 $ 2,727.40
7 $ 2,877.00 $ 95.20 136.80 $ 43.00 $ 3,152.00
8 $ 3,288.00 $ 108.80 136.80 $ 43.00 $ 3,576.60
MIDWEST EXCHANGE RATE - GRADUATE
INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY ACTIVITY HEALTH SERVICE
CREDIT HOURS ~ TUITION FEE FACILITY FEE FEE TOTAL FEES

1 $ 555.15 $ 13.60 $ 2736 $ 43.00 $ 639.11
2 $ 1,11030 $ 27.20 5472 $ 43.00 $ 1,235.22
3 $ 166545 $ 40.80 82.08 $ 43.00 $ 1,831.33
4 $ 2,22060 $ 54.40 109.44 $ 43.00 $ 2,427.44
5 $ 2,775.75 $ 68.00 136.80 $ 43.00 $ 3,023.55
6 $ 3,33090 $ 81.60 136.80 $ 43.00 $ 3,592.30
7 $ 3,886.05 $ 95.20 136.80 $ 43.00 $ 4,161.05
8 $ 444120 $ 108.80 136.80 $ 43.00 $ 4,729.80

*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 8 hours will
be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering Supplemental Fee of $78.70 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering courses, except
for courses offered by the Department of Geology & Geophysics. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of $76.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Biological Sciences and Chemistry
Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of $75.20 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Computer Science, Geology,
and Geophysics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee for Physics of $37.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Physics courses.
Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee for Physics.

Business, IS&T, and M&IS Course Fee of $38.30 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T, and M&IS
courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business Supplemental Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid.
Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/documents/policy/lll-16.pdf.
Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.

Missouri University of Science and Technology no longer participates in the Midwest Exchange Program effective Summer 2012. Students
enrolled at Missouri S&T prior to summer 2012 will continue to receive the above rates.

PLEASE NOTE: The Midwest Exchange Program does not apply to Distance Education courses or the Masters of Business Administration
program at Missouri University of Science and Technology.

Questions regarding residency should be directed to the Office of the Registrar at registrar@mst.edu.




